©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
July, 2005 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MMBZ15VDLT1/D
MMBZ15VDLT1,
MMBZ27VCLT1
Preferred Devices

3. CATHODE
Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
MMBZ15VDLT1 SOT−23 3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ15VDLT3 SOT−23 10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ27VCLT1 SOT−23 3000/Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
xxx = 15D or 27C
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
1
XXX M�
�
MMBZ15VDLT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MMBZ15VDLT3G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
10,000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ27VCLT1G SOT−23
(Pb−Free)
3000/Tape & Reel
MMBZ15VDLT1, MMBZ27VCLT1